
 
 

Maryann Mackey 
Director, Regulatory 
  
 

AT&T Ohio 
45 Erieview Plaza 
Suite 1500 
Cleveland, OH  44114 

 
 
 
September 11, 2008 
 
 
 
Ms. Renee Jenkins 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Docketing Division 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
 
 
Re: Case No. 08-0718-TP-EMG 

Case No. 90-5032-TP-TRF 
 
Dear Ms. Jenkins:  
 
In an Entry issued by the Ohio Commission on September 10, 2008 in Case No. 08-0718-
TP-EMG approving the Columbiana County Final 911 Plan, AT&T Ohio’s $.12 monthly 
charge for 9-1-1 Services  in Columbiana County was approved.  As such, AT&T Ohio 
hereby files the final tariff sheet reflecting the Columbiana County $.12 monthly charge. 
 
If you have any questions, please contact me at the number shown above. 
 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
        /s/ Maryann Mackey  
        (216) 822-0086 
 
 



The Ohio Bell 
Telephone Company  AT&T TARIFF 

P.U.C.O. NO. 20 
 Part 8 Section 3

 

 
PART 8 - Miscellaneous Services 
SECTION 3 - Emergency/Group Alerting Services 

 
4th Revised Sheet 20 

Cancels 3rd Revised Sheet 20

 

 
1. UNIVERSAL EMERGENCY NUMBER SERVICE - 911 (cont’d) 
 
 

E. Prices 
 

1. Service Elements 
 

County Rate List  

 

 
 
 
 
County 

Current 
Monthly 

E911 
Subscriber 
Charge/1/ 

 
 

Implementation 
Date for E911 

Service 

Effective Date 
for Current 

E911 
Subscriber 

Charge 

 
 

Initial EMG Case 
No. for E911 

Implementation 

Most  
Current EMG 

Case No. 
for E911 
Review 

 

 
Adams 
Athens 
Belmont 
Brown 
Butler 
Carroll 
Champaign 
Clark 
Clinton 
Columbiana 
Coshocton 
Cuyahoga 
Delaware 
Erie 
Fairfield 
Fayette 
Franklin 
Gallia 
Geauga 
Greene 
Guernsey 
Hancock 
Harrison 
Highland 
Hocking 
Jefferson 
Lake 
Lawrence 
Licking 

 
$.12 

.12 

.12 

.12 

.12 

.12 

.12 

.12 

.12 

.12 

.12 

.12 

.12 

.12 

.12 

.12 

.12 

.12 

.12 

.12 

.12 

.12 
NA 

.12 

.12 

.12 

.12 

.12 

.12 

 
07-16-92 
04-02-96 
09-11-97 
04-19-95 
08-17-88 
12-15-03 
05-01-91 
03-15-88 
02-24-88 
09-11-08 
11-09-88 
11-02-87 
10-18-89 
09-16-92 
12-06-89 
01-31-91 
07-01-87 
12-04-97 
11-29-94 
03-29-89 
04-22-92 
12-15-94 

NA 
11-17-94 
02-17-00 
05-20-97 
10-05-88 
04-27-98 
06-15-90 

 
07-16-92 
04-02-96 
09-11-97 
04-19-95 
08-17-92 
12-15-03 
05-01-92 
03-15-92 
02-24-93 
09-11-08 
11-09-92 
11-02-92 
10-18-92 
09-16-92 
12-06-92 
01-31-93 
07-01-92 
12-04-97 
11-29-94 
03-29-92 
04-22-92 
12-15-94 

NA 
11-17-94 
02-17-00 
05-20-97 
10-05-92 
04-27-98 
06-15-92 

 
91-1366-TP-EMG 
95-1165-TP-EMG 
96-384-TP-EMG 
92-786-TP-EMG 
87-1029-TP-EMG 
02-400-TP-EMG 
90-1375-TP-EMG 
87-1283-TP-EMG 
87-1898-TP-EMG 
08-718-TP-EMG 
87-1286-TP-EMG 
87-1281-TP-EMG 
87-1900-TP-EMG 
91-1767-TP-EMG 
88-1382-TP-EMG 
90-1307-TP-EMG 
87-944-TP-EMG 
97-908-TP-EMG 
93-237-TP-EMG 
87-1287-TP-EMG 
92-205-TP-EMG 
94-1200-TP-EMG 

NA 
94-1199-TP-EMG 
00-08-TP-EMG 
96-160-TP-EMG 
88-1089-TP-EMG 
96-43-TP-EMG 
89-829-TP-EMG 

 
91-1366-TP-EMG 
95-1165-TP-EMG 
96-384-TP-EMG 
92-786-TP-EMG 
92-962-TP-EMG 
02-400-TP-EMG 
92-201-TP-EMG 
91-2171-TP-EMG 
92-2233-TP-EMG 
08-718-TP-EMG 

92-1460-TP-EMG 
92-1408-TP-EMG 
92-1413-TP-EMG 
91-1767-TP-EMG 
92-1648-TP-EMG 
92-1967-TP-EMG 
97-707-TP-EMG 
93-908-TP-EMG 
93-237-TP-EMG 
92-45-TP-EMG 
92-205-TP-EMG 
94-1200-TP-EMG 

NA 
94-1199-TP-EMG 
00-08-TP-EMG 
96-160-TP-EMG 
92-1273-TP-EMG 
96-43-TP-EMG 
92-538-TP-EMG 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(T) 
 
 

 
/1/ The maximum E911 subscriber charge shall equal $.12, where available. 
 

 

Issued:  September 11, 2008 Effective:  September 11, 2008 
In accordance with an Order issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated 
September 10, 2008, Case No. 08-718-TP-EMG. 

By Thomas C. Pelto, President, Cleveland, Ohio 
TFA No. OH-08-18681 
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